

## Government of Haryana / हरियाणा सरकार **Directorate of Higher Education** उच्चतर शिक्षा निदेशालय



## ORDER

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to transfer following Assistant/Associate Professor with immedia:e effect:

S No.	TId	Detail of Assistant / Associate Professor	From College	To College	Remarks
1		Jainarain Gahlawat, 11466, History, AP	GCW Safidon, Jind, [JND001]	GCW Jind, Jind, [JND002]	Against Workload

Note:

1. No TA/DA and joining time will be admissible as per rules.

2. The salary of Assistant Professor who have been transferred vide present order, may be drawn from previous college, till the availability of sanctioned vacant post.

3. Principal are directed to ensure the updation of Service History on MIS portal after Relieving and Joining

Dated: 16/03/2020

AJIT BALAJI JOSHI

Secretary cum Director General Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

Endst No: 4/54-2020 CI (3)

Dated, Panchkula: 19/03/2020

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

1. Principal Concerned. After relieving / joining please send relieving / joining report of the Assistant / Associate Professor concerned.

- 2. Assistant / Associate Professor concerned.
- 3. PS OSD/CM, PS/EM, SS/PSHE, PS/SSHE.
- 4. C-1(2) and C-1 (4)
- 5. IT Cell to upload on web portal.

Superintendent Colleges - 1 for Secretary cum Director General Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula



Office: Shiksha Sadan, Sector – 5 Panchkula (Haryana) | Tel: 0172-2565530, Fax: 0172-2562042 कार्यालयः शिक्षा सदन, सेक्टर - 5, पंचकुला (हरियाणा) । दूरभाषः 0172-2565530, Fax: 0172-2562042

